
FEES STRUCTURE (INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS) - UNDERGRADUATE PROGRAMMES

GENERAL FEES  

Processing Fee  : RM2,600 (USD867)

Medical Insurance : RM500 (USD167) per year

Visa Processing Fee : RM360 (USD120) per year

Medical Examination : RM250 (USD84) per year

ONE-TIME FEES PAYABLE UPON REGISTRATION

: RM4,000 (USD1,330)

Caution Fee (Refundable) : RM1,500 (USD500)

PER SEMESTER FEE

Sem S/Sem

Library : RM120 RM60        Applicable for      

Student Club : RM60 RM30        Bachelor & Diploma 

       Programmes only

Sem

Library : RM120 Applicable for Foundation Estimated Cost of Monthly Living Expenses

Student Club : RM60 Programmes only Accommodation RM270 - 600

Meals RM550 - 700

Level Transport and personal expenses RM200 - 300

Library : RM120 Applicable for Intensive  

English Programme only Total RM1,000 - 1,600

Bachelor Programmes 

Science (Architectural Studies) *** 3 Years per credit hour

KP/JPS(KA9318)10/13

Architecture 2 Years per credit hour

KP/JPS(KA9319)10/13

Landscape Architecture 3 Years per credit hour

KP/JPS(N/581/6/0022)01/18

Quantity Surveying (Hons) 3 Years per credit hour

KP/JPS/(N/526/6/0022)10/17

Real Estate Management (Hons) 3 1/2 Years per credit hour

KP/JPS(N/345/6/0084)7/16

Civil Engineering (Hons) *** 4 Years per credit hour

KP/JPS(KR9926)7/14

Electronics Engineering (Hons) *** 4 Years per credit hour

KP/JPS(R/523//6/0074)2/17

Mechanical Engineering (Hons) 4 Years per credit hour

KP/JPS(N/521/6/0032)5/17

Technology (Hons) in Construction 3 Years per credit hour

Management ***

KP/JPS(KA6035)2/14

RM480

RM620

DURATION OF 

STUDY /           

TOTAL CREDIT 

HOURS 

(Approximate)

TUITION FEE  

RM415

TOTAL FEES / PROGRAMME ** 

(Approximate)

RM530

RM64,660 RM73,730

RM51,875 RM60,945

RM385

RM49,280

RM485

RM67,900 RM78,350

RM405

RM48,600 RM57,490

RM64,320 RM74,950

RM400

RM52,800 RM63,250

RM360

RM46,440 RM56,800

RM44,710

International Student 

Administrative Fee

RM37,200

RM58,350
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FEES STRUCTURE (INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS) - UNDERGRADUATE PROGRAMMES

Bachelor Programmes 

Technology (Hons) in Automotive *** 3 Years per credit hour

KP/JPS(KA8381)1/18

Technology (Hons) In Water 3 Years per credit hour

and Wastewater

 KP/JPS(KA9046)9/13

Computer Science (Hons) *** 3 Years per credit hour

KP/JPS(R/481/6/0307)8/18

Information Technology (Hons) 3 Years per credit hour

in Network Technology ***

KP/JPS(KR10119)3/14 

Information Technology (Hons) 3 Years per credit hour

in Software Engineering ***

KP/JPS(KR10578)7/14 

Information System (Hons) 3 Years per credit hour

KP/JPS(N/481/6/0291)5/18

Multimedia (Hons) 3 Years per credit hour

KP/JPS(N/481/6/0317)5/18

Communication (Hons) in Corporate 3 Years per credit hour

Communication ***

KP/JPS(KR9860)1/14

Communication (Hons) in Integrated 3 Years per credit hour

Marketing Communication 

KP/JPS(KR11555)5/15

BA (Hons) Teaching of English to 3 Years per credit hour

Speakers of Other Languages (TESOL)

KP/JPS(N/145/6/0006)1/17

BA (Hons) English for Professional 3 Years per credit hour

Communication ***

KP/JPS(KR10118)6/14

Business Administration (Hons) 3 Years per credit hour

in E-Commerce ***

KP/JPS(KR9517)12/13

Business Administration (Hons) *** 3 Years per credit hour

KP/JPS(KR9859)3/14

Accountancy (Hons) *** 3 1/2 Years per credit hour

KP/JPS(KR10117)4/14

Foundation Programmes 

Science 1 Year per semester

KP/JPS(R/010/3/0154)10/18 * *** 1st Sem RM10,030

Subsequent Sem RM4,530

Approx total fees RM20,200

Arts 1 Year per semester

KP/JPS(R/010/3/0153)01/19 *** 1st Sem RM9,430

Subsequent Sem RM3,930

Approx total fees RM18,400

RM410

RM365

RM54,670

RM420

RM43,800 RM52,690

RM380

RM49,200 RM58,270

RM400

RM42,400 RM51,470

RM45,140 RM54,030

RM330

RM45,600 RM54,670

RM365

RM43,800 RM52,690

RM380

RM45,600

RM365

RM43,800 RM52,690

RM365

RM50,400 RM59,470

RM370

RM46,250 RM55,140

RM370

RM43,800 RM52,870

RM355

RM49,345 RM59,705

RM39,600 RM48,670

RM365

RM43,800 RM52,870

RM11,250

TOTAL FEES / PROGRAMME ** 

(Approximate)

RM4,350

DURATION OF 

STUDY /           

TOTAL CREDIT 

HOURS 

(Approximate)

TUITION FEE  

RM13,050

RM3,750

DURATION OF 

STUDY /           

TOTAL CREDIT 

HOURS 

(Approximate)

TUITION FEE  
TOTAL FEES / PROGRAMME ** 

(Approximate)
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FEES STRUCTURE (INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS) - UNDERGRADUATE PROGRAMMES

Diploma Programmes   

Architecture 2 1/2 Years per credit hour

KP/JPS(R/581/4/0026)08/18 ***

Geomatic Engineering  2 1/2 Years per credit hour

KP/JPS(KR11204)2/15

Quantity Surveying 2 1/2 Years per credit hour

KP/JPS(KA9330)5/15

Landscape Architecture 2 1/2 Years per credit hour

KP/JPS(N/581/4/0007)7/16

Civil Engineering 2 1/2 Years per credit hour

KP/JPS(KR9925)4/14 ***

Mechanical Engineering 2 1/2 Years per credit hour

KP/JPS(R/521/4/0004)2/15 ***

Automotive Engineering 2 1/2 Years per credit hour

KP/JPS(KR9331)8/18  ***

Electronics and Communication Engineering
KP/JPS(KR11483)5/15 ***

Electrical & Electronics 2 1/2 Years per credit hour

KP/JPS(KR10870)11/19 ***

Information Technology 2 1/2 Years per credit hour
KP/JPS(KR9431)4/14 ***

Software Engineering 2 1/2 Years per credit hour

KP/JPS(KA9429)1/14 *** 

Network and Mobile Technology  

KP/JPS(KA9430)2/14

Corporate Communication  2 1/2 Years per credit hour

KP/JPS(KR9375)8/13 ***

English for Professional Communication 2 1/2 Years per credit hour

KP/JPS(KR9376)8/13 ***

Business Administration 2 1/2 Years per credit hour
KP/JPS(KR9685)1/14 ***

Accounting 2 1/2 Years per credit hour
KP/JPS(KR8202)6/17 ***

Agricultural Science (Plantation Management) 2 1/2 Years per credit hour

KP/JPS(KA10919)5/15

Biotechnology 2 1/2 Years per credit hour

KP/JPS(KA11305)11/15

Sports Management 2 1/2 Years per credit hour

KP/JPS(N/813/4/0040)5/16

DURATION OF 

STUDY /           

TOTAL CREDIT 

HOURS 

(Approximate)

TUITION FEE  

RM38,540

RM22,325 RM31,125

RM310

RM410

TOTAL FEES / PROGRAMME ** 

(Approximate)

RM255

RM30,080 RM38,880

RM260

RM47,340

RM235

RM29,140 RM37,940

RM320

RM250

RM24,480 RM33,280

RM235

RM21,385 RM30,185

RM24,570 RM33,370

RM25,480 RM34,280

RM250

RM23,500 RM32,300

RM265

RM24,000 RM32,800

RM260

RM250

RM23,250 RM32,050

RM260

RM32,650

RM32,720

RM255

RM24,225 RM33,025

RM23,850

RM24,180 RM32,980

RM215

RM19,350 RM28,150

RM23,920

RM270

RM25,380 RM34,180

RM270

Page 3 of 4



FEES STRUCTURE (INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS) - UNDERGRADUATE PROGRAMMES

Intensive English Programme  

Intensive English 1 Year per level 1st Sem RM9,220

KPT(JPS)5195/IPTS/908/JLD.1(40) Subsequent Sem RM3,720

Approx total fees RM16,660

Sem - Semester/(s) (June and September), S Sem - Short Semester/(s) (March).

* Foundation programmes are also offered in January.

**

*** Fully accredited by the Malaysian Qualifications Agency (MQA).

All courses are approved by Ministry of Education, Malaysia.

Notes:- 

1) Fees are in Malaysian Ringgit (RM) unless otherwise stated.

2)

3)

4)

5)

6) Payment of fees can be EITHER of the following : -

a) Online Payment :

i) Financial Process Exchange (FPX) ; pay fees online from the student portal.

ii) maybank2u.com.my under the Payee Corporation Name "Infrastructure University Kuala Lumpur".

b)

c) Telegraphic Transfer to our bank (payable to IKRAM EDUCATION SDN BHD) :

d) At Bursary Office's Payment Counters :

i) Bankcard : Visa/Master/Unionpay Credit Card ; ATM/Debit Card

ii) Cash

7)

8)

9)

10)

11)

12)

13)

14)

15)

If you need further clarifications, please contact our Marketing & Communications Divison (International Marketing) at +603-8737 3339, +603-

8925 9846 (Fax) or international@iukl.edu.my (Email).

This fee structure shall take effect from 1 September 2013, and the information stated in this schedule is correct at the time of printing as at 25 

October 2013 and are subject to change at anytime without prior notice.

Tuition Fee is based on the number of standard credit hours registered (Bachelor & Diploma Programmes). Actual Tuition Fee will be depending 

on number of credit hours registered for each semester

RM3,600

The total Sem/S Sem fees are due upon registration. These fees are not refundable, otherwise will be stated in the Refund Policy.

Request receipt upon payment is made and please keep all receipts for your reference. Additional request for copy(ies) of receipt(s) will not be 

entertained.

Current exchange rate USD1 = RM3.0

Visa Processing Fee will be charged on a non-registered student who has a Visa Approval Letter (VAL) or in a process of getting VAL before the 

issuance of the Release  Letter from IUKL.

DURATION OF 

STUDY /           

TOTAL CREDIT 

HOURS 

(Approximate)

Total fees payable Per Sem/S Sem depends on the number of credit hours 

registered.

Initial payment of RM12,000 (Foundation/Diploma/IEP Programme), RM15,000 (Master/Bachelor Programmes), RM18,000 (PhD Programmes) is 

to be paid BEFORE or IMMEDIATE upon arrival to enable IUKL to proceed with the application of STUDENT VISA. This payment is to off set the 

fees payable upon registration. The balance of such payment can be used to pay for the subsequent Sem/S Sem fees payable. The balance of 

ths initial payment, if any, shall be returned to students upon completion of course or when he or she leaves the institution.

60% of the Tuition Fee is refundable by submitting the "Withdrawal Form" within fourteen (14) days from the 1st day of Registration for each 

intake. 80% of the Tuition Fee will be refunded if the student withdraws before the 1st day of Registration. In both cases, the withdrawal must be 

approved by the Management.

Bank : CIMB Bank Berhad ; Account No : 1232-0003163-057 ; Bank Address : No.1, Persiaran Sinar Pagi, Country Heights, 43000 Kajang, 

Selangor D.E, Malaysia ; Swift Code : CIBBMYKL. Please fax to +603-8734 1021 after remittances of fees, stating student's name, ID No., 

Passport No. For International Students, please also include bank comission and charges before arrival in Malaysia.

Caution Fee is refundable within sixty (60) days upon submission of the completed Form after graduation or withdrawal whichever is earlier. IUKL 

reserves the right to recover any outstanding amount owed by a student and will utilise the Caution Fee for partial or full settlement of any 

outstanding amount. (Please refer to Refund Policy).

TUITION FEE  

International Student Administrative Fee will be charged to student with VAL and being picked up at the Kuala Lumpur International Airport (KLIA) 

by the officer from IUKL and has requested for a Release Letter from IUKL.

Processing Fee inclusive of Medical Examination, Medical Insurance and Visa Processing Fee are chargeable once the completed application 

form is submitted to IUKL. Processing Fee is non-refundable

TOTAL FEES / PROGRAMME ** 

(Approximate)

Late payment shall be subject to penalty of RM10 for the first (1st) day and RM5 daily thereafter when fees are overdue.

Bankdraft/Cheque/Money & Postal Order made payable to IKRAM EDUCATION SDN BHD (Please include 0.3% commission charge for 

outstation Cheque/Money Order/Postal Order issued).
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